THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD THURSDAY, MARCH 14, 2019 @ 1:00 PM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM CHESAPEAKE BUILDING 41770 BALDRIDGE STREET LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 AGENDA

Approval of minutes.

- 1. Old Business:
 - Extensions of Conditional Approvals
 - 1 Pier 450 . Peggy Binzel
 - Requesting 90 extension of conditional approval
- 2. New Business
 - Applications:
 - 1 Wine and Design of Southern Maryland
 - Application of Laurie B. Wassink to transfer St. Mary County Wine & Design (Wine & Design of Southern Maryland, LLC) Class D-BWL license from Veronica L. Jordan to a Class AE-BW license & t/a Wine and Design of Southern Maryland (Grateful Artists of Southern Maryland, LLC), 41610 Fenwick St., Leonardtown, MD 20650.
 - 2 Race-N-In
 - Application of James Edward Miller & Robert Bradley Brizzi to transfer Race-N-In (Stones Store Inc.) Class D-BWL license from Robert Bradley Brizzi & t/a Race-N-In (Stones Store Inc.), 26755 Stone Corner Lane, Mechanicsville, MD 20659.
 - 3 The Slice House
 - Application for Kenneth Held to purchase a Class B (restaurant)-BWL license & t/a
 The Slice House (The Slice House, LLC), 41565 Park Ave., Leonardtown, MD 20659.
 And permission for extension of premise for outdoor service & Refillable Container
 Permit.
 - 4 Old Line Pub
 - Application for Toni Lynn Boyd & Michael Boyd to purchase a Class B (restaurant)-BWL license & t/a Old Line Pub (LJD Consulting, LLC), 30080 Three Notch Rd., Charlotte Hall, MD 20622.
 - Premise changes:
 - Olde Town Pub. John McDonald, Jason Burroughs & Joseph Drury
 - Requesting 384 sq ft extension of premise for enlarging kitchen.
 - Officer/Member/Trade Name changes:
 - 1 Hermanville C-Store
 - Removing Michael A. Young; adding Mobushir R. Qureshi
 - Red Robin Gourmet Burgers changing trade name to Red Robin Gourmet Burgers & Brews
- 3. Other Business:
 - 2019 Renewals
 - Board Administrator . Tammy Hildebrand
 - Alcohol Enforcement Coordinator . Sgt. Steve Myers
 - Board Inspector . Garland Thompson

 - Community Alcohol Coalition

Adjournment.		
Attest:		
	Tamara E. Hildebrand	
	Board Administrator	